

## Still Waters Bass Club Open Bass Tournament 2025 Entry Form Waiver of Liability and Disclaimer



Each of the undersigned, in consideration of the opportunity to participate in the Still Waters Bass Club Open tournament, do hereby agree as follows:

1. To be bound and fully comply with the Still Waters Bass Club Open tournament rules as they may exist from time to time.

2. That any and all decisions of any tournament judge, director, or official will be final in all respects.

**3.** That competitive bass fishing, including travel to and from tournament venue, can be and is dangerous. Therefore the undersigned agrees that they shall be solely responsible for their own acts and omission and does hereby fully and completely release and forever discharge Still Waters Bass Club, Pioneer Drive Baptist Church and any agent member, participant, official, tournament judge or any other related person (the "released parties") from any and all claims, actions, damages, liabilities, or debts, known or unknown, at law or in equity which the undersigned has or may have against any of the released parties which is in any way related to the undersigned's participation in any Still Waters related event. Further the undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harmless any of the released parties from and against any claims, actions, damages or debts, including attorney fees, which may be brought against any of the released parties due to or arising out of any act or omission of the undersigned.

4. That tournament officials reserve the right to refuse entry and to terminate participation of any person in Still Waters Bass Club Open Tournament or event for any reason.

5. That the undersigned may be asked to submit to a polygraph examination and agree to accept the results of any such examination.

**6.** That the undersigned certifies that the information provided in this form is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

7. That the undersigned has fully read and understands the Entry Form and the tournament rules (www.stillwatersbassclub.org/SWBC\_Open\_Rules.htm) and acknowledges that Still Waters Bass Club is relying on this statement in allowing the undersigned to participate in the Still Waters Bass Club Open Bass Tournament.

**8.** That I, the undersigned, hereby authorize the Still Water Bass Club and its representatives, as my Agents, **in case of emergency** to consent to medical, surgical or dental examination, treatment and/or care at any hospital.

**9.** That by signing this entry form; we are giving up certain legal rights and willingly agree to do so in consideration of being allowed to participate in the Still Waters Bass Club Open.

## Please Print Clearly

Name:				Phone:	
Participant/Guardian Signature				Date Signed:	
Email:				Cell:	
Address:				City:	
Zip:			Emergency contact: Phone	,	
Division Entered:		ease Circle or Youth \$30 (17 or und		Shirt Size	ke online payment

Make Checks **payable to Still Waters Bass Club**. Mail the check(s) along with this signed entry form for each person to Richard Rhodes; 5017 Patsye Ann Cove; Abilene, Texas 79606 or make an <u>online payment</u> at <u>www.stillwatersbassclub.org</u> Payment may also be made the morning of the tournament at the ramp (Bug Beach Rec Area and Ramp.) For additional questions, Call Richard Rhodes (325.660.2103) or Eric Seaton (325.665.5188)



Breckenridge, Texas Title Sponsor www.ronhoover.com Still Waters Bass Club Open Bass Tournament Possum Kingdom Lake April 12, 2025 6:45-3:00 Bug Beach Ramp and Recreation Area Benefitting Pink Fishing - Reeling in the Cure



www.pinkfishing.com